Applicatio / o /Adnfi ist ative Deviatio /

—Pla /i ga/ Developme A Depa fme AI fo-/
Applicatio / # AD-24-24 Staff Sig /Off Date / JW/ 04/04/2024 /
ili g Date / 07/03/2023 Numbe /of Sig /s to Post 1 /
Cu /e ALa / Use Catego y LDR/
Deviatio /Sought REDUCE THE REQUIRED WIDTH FROM 60 FEET TO 40 FEET. /
Applicable Sectio /of Or j a /e Co fe SEC. 656.305(II)(D)(1) /
Notice of Violatio /s) NA /
Hea J g Date N/A /
Neighbo hoo /Associatio /ROYAL TERRACE COMMUNITY, INC. /
Ove Jay NONE /

— Applicatio /I fo7/

T acki g #/ 5071 / Applicatio /Status / FILED COMPLETE /
Date Sta e/ 0 7/03/2023 / Date Submitte / 0 7/28/2023 /

—Ge /e Al I fo fmatio /On Applica A/

Last Name / i st Name / Mi /le Name /
DITTMER / SCOTT /

Compa / Name /

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. /
Maili g Ad /ess /

2404 HUBBARD STREET /

City / State / ZipCo fe /
JACKSONVILLE / FL / 32206 /
Pho fe / ax / Email /

9042086631 / 904 / SDITTMER@HABIJAX.ORG /

—Ge /e al I fo matio /On 0w/ e (s)-+
Last Name / i st Name / Mi /le Name /
OF JACKSONVILLE, INC / HABITAT FOR HUMANITY /

Compa /N /T fist Name /

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. /
Maili gAd /ess /

2404 HUBBARD STREET /

City / State / ZipCo fe /
JACKSONVILLE / FL / 32206 /
Pho fe / ax / Email /

9042086631 / 904 / SDITTMER@HABIJAX.ORG /

—P bpe fty I fo matio /

P kvious Zo /i g Applicatio / ile 2 ,
If Yes, State Applicatio /No(s) /

Cu/eftZofi g
Dist ict(s) /

Map /086181 0005 / 10 / 5/ RLD-60 /
Ensure that RE# is/ 10 digit number with a space (###### #f##4#) /

Map RE# / Cou /il Dist ict Pla/ i g Dist ict

Total La/ Ared (Nea £st1 /100th of a /Ac e) ,0.26 /
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In Whose N e Wi NThe Dev Nt on Be Gr Mted N
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF JACKSO NVILLE, I K. N

Is tr Msfer B Nty requested? @ Yes ! oN
If approved, the administrative deviation is transferred with the property. N

—Loc 't on Of Property

Gener NLoc ton N
ROYAL TERRACE I W JACKSO NVILLE N

House #N Street N e , Type nd Diré¢t on N Z p Code N
ON BE NEDICT RD N 32209 N

Between Streets N
PARIS AVE NUE N nd SPELLMANROADN
Ut Nty Serv ces Prov der N
City Water/City Sewer = Well/Septic = City Water/Septic . City Sewer/Well| N

—Dev Nt on sought N
C Nk on check box to prov de det Ns pert N1 ng to the dev Nt on sought. N

Reduce required minimum lot area from to square feet. N
Increase maximum lot coverage from % to %. N
Increase maximum height of structure from to feet. N

Reduce required yard(s) N
REDUCI K REQUIRED WIDTH FROM 60 TO 40. O OTHER DEVIATIO NIS REQUESTED. N

Reduce minimum number of off-street parking spaces from to . N

Increase the maximum number of off-street parking spaces from to . N

Reduce setback for any improvements other than landscaping, visual screening or retention N

in the CCG-1 zoning district from a residential zoning district from a minimum of 15 feet to N
feet. N

Reduce setback for any improvements other than landscaping, visual screening or retention N

in the CCG-2 zoning district from a residential zoning district from a minimum of 25 feet to N
feet. N

Decrease minimum number of loading spaces from required to loading N
spaces. N

Reduce the dumpster setback from the required 5 feet along: N

orth to feet; N
East to feet; N
South to feet; N
West to feet. N
Decrease the minimum number of bicycle parking spaces from required to
spaces. N
Reduce the minimum width of drive from feet required to feet. N
Reduce vehicle use area interior landscape from square feet to

square feet. N

Increase the distance from the vehicle use area to the nearest tree from 55 feet maximum to N
feet. N

Reduce the number of terminal island trees from terminal islands required to N
terminal islands. N
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Reduce the : d r : e buffer betwee :vehiceue re: 0 g:

E ter Street N :me : from 10 feet er i e r feet of :

fro £ ge :d 5 feet mi imum width required to feet er i e rfeetof fro t ge
feet mi imum width. :

Reduce the umber of hrub : 0 g E iter Street N:me from
required to hrub @ :

Reduce the umber of tree 0 :g E ter Street N:me from
required to tree . :

Reduce the erimeter : d c : e buffer re :betwee :vehiceu e re: :d butti g ro erty from:

5 feet mi imum width required 0 g :

North bou :d ry to feet; :
E:tbou d iryto feet; :

South bou d ry to feet; :
We f bou d ry to feet. :

Reduce the umber oftree 0 g:

North ro erty bou d ry from required to tree ; :
E:t ro erty boud ry from required to tree ; :

South ro erty bou d ry from required to tree ; :
We t ro erty bou «d ry from required to tree . :

I cre : e the maximum width of the driveway: cce : from E iter Street N :me

from 24 36 48 feet required to feet. :

Decre : e the mi imum width of the driveway: cce : from E :iter Street N :me

from 24 36 48 feet required to feet. :
I cre : e the maximum width of the driveway: cce : to djoi i g ro erty from 24 feet required :
04g:
North to feet; :
E:tto feet; :
South to feet; :
We f to feet. :

Decre : e the mi imum width of the driveway: cce : to djoi i g ro erty from 24 feet required :

0g:
North to feet; :
E:tto feet; :
South to feet; :
We t to feet. :

Reduce the u :«compime t ry : du e buffer width from 10 feet wide required © g :

North ro werty bou d ry to feet wide; :
E:t ro erty boud ryto feet wide; :

South ro werty bou d ry to feet wide; :
We t ro erty bou d ry to feet wide. :

Reduce the u compime t ry :du ebuffertree o0 g:

North ro erty bou :d ry from required to tree ; :
E:t ro erty boud ry from required to tree ; :

South ro erty bou :d ry from required to tree ; :
We t ro erty bou :d ry from required to tree . :

:d

On File
Page 3 of 18



Reduce theu ¢ S ime tary a d use buffer visua scree fr S 6 feetta a d 85 % Saque S
requireda S g: S

N Sth r Serty b & Slary t feetta S @ %; S

East r Serty b & Slary t feetta 2 @ %; S
uth r Serty b & Slary t feetta Sa 9@ %; S

West r Serty b & $lary t feet ta Sa @ %. S

— Required Attachments S
Thef Swi gite§$ Bstbeattachedt thea Sicati S. S

urvey S
itePas
Pr Serty OwSershi Affidavit (Exhibit A) S

Age $ Auth Sizati Sifa Sicati Sis &debya § ers S thertha Sthe r Serty wre§ S
(Exhibit B) S

Lega Descri ti S- &y be writte Sas either $a § b Sck, r e&Stes a $ b & Sis (Exhibit S
1) S

Pr Sf Of Pr Serty OwSershi - &Sy be ri t- ut f r Serty a Sraiser rec rd card if S
i dividua wnre§ htt s:// a Sr Sertysearch.c j. et/Basic/ earch.as x, r ri t- ut fe try S
fr S the F Sida DeSart &St f tate Divisi S fC$ Srati Ssifac r Srate wreg§ S
htt s://search.su ®%iz. rg/I quiry/C$ Srati S earch/ByNa &S

—Supplemental InformationS

Letter Fr S DCF SDeSrt &St f Chidre Sa ® FaiS y ervices - day care uses Sy S

Letter fr S the a S icabe HoeS OwSer’s Ass ciati S, stati g that the request eSets S
their architectura a $l aesthetic require &Sts; r etter stati g that the subject arce is St S
withi the jurisdicti S fa HoeS OwSer's Ass ciati S- reside $ia Sy S

E evati Ss, 5 st be drawntS sca e - height i crease requests Sy S

— CriteriaS

ecti S656.101(a), Ordi a ®e C Sle, defi es a Sad S istrative deviati Sas“areaxati S f S
theterss ftheZSi gCS%lerequire&Stsf r iS iuSS Starea,yards, ubs er f 8 S
street arki gs aces, a dsca i g, maximuS tc veragea d & ximu S height f S
structures, i cudi g fe Ses, which the ZSi g AdiS istrat ris auth $izedt gra $ ursua $ S
t the r ceduressetf rthi ecti S656.109(e) thr ugh (j).” S

ecti S656.109(e) thr ugh (j), Ordi a e C $le, r vides that, with res 8ctt acti SusS
AS icati Ssf r AdiS istrative Deviati Ss,the ZSi g AdiS istrat r sha gra $ a deviati S
y if substa $ia ¢ S ete $ evide Se existst suS rta Ssitivefi di gbased Seach f S
the f S wi g criteria: S

I. The need for the proposed deviation arises out of the physical surfoundings, S
shape, topographic condition or other physical or environmental conditions that are S
limited to the subject property alone; or this issue is common to numerous sites. S

THI APPLICATION I LIMITED TO THE REDUCTION OF MINIMUM ROAD FRONTAGE. S
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY I A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION THAT BUILD SAFFORDABLE S
HOUSING IN THE AREA AND I  EEKING THE DEVIATIONS IN ORDER TO BUILD A HOUSE S
ON THE UBJECT PROPERTY. THE RLD-60 ZONING DI TRICT REQUIRE SAT LEA S A LOTS
WIDTH OF 60 FEET AND 6,000 QUARE FEET TO DEVELOP A INGLE-FAMILY HOUSE. S

1. There are ractica rec S i cdifficutiesi carryi g utthe strict etter fthe S

reguati S; S

THERE ARE PRACTICAL AND ECONOMIC DIFFICULTIE SA S OCIATED IN THAT THE TRICT S
LETTER OF THE REGULATION WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO OBTAIN MORE LAND TO S
MEET CODE AND WOULD BE AN ECONOMIC AND PRACTICAL DIFFICULTY. S

2. The request is St based excusivey uS a desiret reducethec st fdeve Si gthe S
site, butwouSiacc S ishs & resutthatisi the ubici terest,suchas,frexaS e, S
furtheri g the reservati S f atura res urces by savi g atree rtrees. S
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THEREISNB NEsNs I INSENTI ET sBEHADs BUT THE BILITY TsPRs IDE LWs
Tss DERSTEINs EHOWSINGTs HOWSEHOA® NDLs LITY THASWOWLD BENEFIT s
INHA3SNG NEWLY &N STRUSTED HOSsE ERE sSTED ND THE PRs ISINs Fs DDITINss L s
T X RE £NUE. s

3. The propo ed deviation will not ub $antially dimini h property value in, nor alter the s

e sential character of, the area urrounding the ite and will not ub $antially interfere with s
or injure the right of other who e property would be affected by the deviation; s

ITISNB Us R BELIEF TH AIsSURRIY NDING PRB ERTY sLUES WILL NF BE DIk NISHED, s

BUT ENH A\NsseD R sTHER, WITH THE DDITINs Fs NEWLY & STRUSTED, DET s HED, s
SINGLEF & LYHOSE. s

4. The propo ed deviation will not be detrimental to the public health, afety or welfare, s

re ult in additional public expen &, the creation of nui ance , or conflict with any other s
applicable law; s

ITISNBE Us R BELIEF THAHT WILLDOS,s BUT THE PsPS$ ITE S PRRB ERTY W NER s
WILL E ENTUSLLY &N TRIs ND s INT N WHsT IS NW s NTLT. PPLI sNTs
BELIE ESTHA THEDE I TINs WILLNOTHA & DETRIE NT LEFFE T Ns THE PUBLI s
HE LTH, S FETY Rs WELF RE, NR RE TE PUBLI EXPENSE Rs POTENTI L NUIS NSsE. s

5. The propo ed deviation ha been recommended by a ity land €ape architect, if the s

deviation i to reduce required land €aping; and s

N/ s

6. The effect of the propo ed deviation i in harmony with the pirit and intent of the Zoning s
ode. s

THE PRBsS ED DEsI TINs IS IN HARss NY WITH THE SPIRIT ND INTENT Fs THE ZN¥ INGs

D E, WHI HSEEKS TsENsU RsGE & SISTENSsY IN LTS DEsSELRsE NT, LLW FRs
RESIDENTI L INFILL, ND PRs TE THE HEsLTH, S SFETY ND GENER sL WELF RE Fs THEs
PUBLI S Us TLINED IN THE 2030 s PREHENSI EPL N. s

If the deviation i propo ed to correct an exi ting violation, the Zoning dmini trator hall s
al o con sder the following: s

(i) Whether the violation wa created by the applicant with the intent to violate the s
provi ion sof thi Zoning ode; s

S THE PRBR ERTY IS URRENTLY s NT, THERE IS NB URRENT ILss TINs . s
(ii) The length of time the violation ha exi ted without receiving a citation; and s
N/ s

(iii) Whether the violation occurred a a re ult of con ¢ruction which occurred prior to the s
acqui ition of the property by the owner. s

N/ s

— Public Hearings-s

Plea e review your application. No application will be accepted until all of the reque ted s
information ha been upplied and the required fee ha been paid. The acceptance of an s
application a being complete doe not guarantee it approval by the Planning ommi don. s
The owner and/or authorized agent mu ¢ be pre ent at the public hearing. s

The required public notice ign smu ¢ be po ted on the property within five (5) working day s
after the filing of thi application. Sign( ) mu ¢ remain po ted and maintained until a final s
determination ha been made on the application. s

— Application Certifications

I HEREBY ERTIFY THATS HA &€ RE D ND UNDERST D the information contained in thi s
application, that I am the owner or authorized agent for the owner with authority to make s
thi application, and that all of the information contained in thi application, including the s
attachment , i true and correct to the be t of my knowledge. s

greed to and ubmitted s

— Filing Fee Information-s

1) Residential District Base Fee s $966.00 s
2) Plus Notification Costs Per Addressee s
58 Notifications @ $7.00/each: $406.00 s
3) Total Application Cost: s $2,533.00 s
S
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* Applica i iled crrec exi i gz igvilai are ubjec ad uble ee.

**The ee r headveri eme i i addii he ab ve ee . The ewspaper will
e d hei v icedirecly he applica
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EXHIBIT A - Property Ownership Affidavit

Date: 07/03/2023

City of Jacksonville

Planning and Development Department
214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300,
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Property Owner Affidavit for the following site location:
0 Benedict Road Jacksonville, FL 32209 RE# 086181-0005

To Whom it May Concern:

| __ Monte Walker, acting as Presidentand CEO of Habidax__ hereby certify that | am the Owner of the property described in
Exhibit 1 in connection with filing application(s) for _Administrative Deviation
submitted to the Jacksonville Planning and Development Department.

If Owner is Individual: if Owner is Corporate Entity:*

Print Corporate Name:

Habitat for Humanity of Jacksonville, Inc.
* By By #/Cfdﬂi &JM%V

Print Name: Print Name:_Monte Walker

Its: President and CEO

*If Owner is Corporate Entity, please provide documentation illustrating that signatory is an authorized representative of
Owner; this may be shown through corporate resolution, power of attorney, printout from sunbiz.org, etc.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF DUVAL

Sworn to and subscribed and acknowledged before me this 3rd day
of July 2023, by _Monte Walker, acting as President and CEO of HabiJax _, who s
personally known to me or who has produced as

identification and who took an oath. W

(Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)

Scott Dittmer
(Printed name of NOTARY PUBLIC)

State of Florida at Large.

My commission expires:

On File
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EXHIBIT B - Agent Authorization Affidavit- Property Owner
Date: 07/03/2023

City of Jacksonville

Planning and Development Department
214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300,
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Agent Authorization for the following site location: O .%‘»\Q_g_*-(ba" @Dc\)\, RE# 086181-0005

To Whom it May Concern:

You are hereby advised that the undersigned is the owner of the property described in Exhibit 1

attached hereto. Said owner hereby authorizes and empowers SL_.,%—"DA%«U'

Mool Qb M‘*”’"‘("/ ¢ PedoiDont to act as agent to file appllcatlon(s) for
\A(«\o'\dr Q..r \-\df‘\&’-\t n.‘GéuL Znt- for the above-referenced property and in connection with such

authorization to file such applications, papers, documents, requests and other matters necessary for

such requested change.

If Owner is Individual: If Owner is Corporate Entity:*

Print Corporate Name:

Hab.tat ov Hb«r‘mav it ot Tueksonu lle, TN
By By //C/M?v[ L{’ﬂ//a\
Print Name: Print Name: /MDP/e LJ& =

‘Qefiéféu/’f‘ /\'Néa CEQ

*If Owner is Corporate Entity, please provide documentation illustrating that signatory is an authorized representative of
Owner; this may be shown through corporate resolution, power of attorney, printout from sunbiz.org, etc.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF DUVAL

A
Sworn to and subscribed and acknowledged before me this 3@ day of 'ju\m.
2023, by Tloame \f‘-\*\&( C\u\«ﬂb\k? Q O ek @D, who is personally known to me or who
has produced as identification and who took an oath:
- (Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)

Sett Ditwe

SCOTT K. DITTMER (Printed name of NOTARY PUBLIC)
¢ Commission # HH 304847

> Expires December 13, 2026

State of Florida at Large.
My commission expires:

On File
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T T E—

Hook 11480 Page 653

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, FOURTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 16-2003-CA-5348-X
DIVISION: CJ Dockh 2003377215
Book: 11480
Vs Page: 653
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, a political Filed & Recorded

subdivision of the State of Florida, Jm¥ﬁﬂ§m3lom&unu
K
Plaintiff, l%ggi. Cgéﬁ%m COuRT

DEED DOC STAMP % 0.70
vs.

CERTAIN LANDS IN JACKSONVILLE, DUVAL FILED
COUNTY, FLORIDA, AGAINST WHICH
SPECIAL  ASSESSMENT LIENS  ARE
DELINQUENT, } NOV 1 7 2003

Defendant (s). ;L«J; }ludﬂﬁ~—

CLERK CIRCUIT COUAT
CERTIFICATE OF T'TLé

The undersigned Clerk of the Court certifies that he/ghe
executed and filed a Certificate of Sale in this action on October
30, 2003 for the specific Property Real Estate No. 086181-0000-4
described herein and that no objections to the sale have been filed
within the time allowed for filing objections.

The following property in Duval County, Florida:

Lot 2, Except the East 69.9 feet thereof, Block 22, Royal
Terrace Addition No. 1, according te the plat thereof as
recorded in Plat Book 18, page 17 of the current public
records

of Duval County, Florida.

as sold to CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, City Hall, 117 W. Duval Street,
Suite 480, Jacksonville, FL 32202, which assigned its bid to
Habitat for Humanity of Jacksonville, Inc., a Florida corporation,
2404 Hubbard Street, Jacksonville, FL 32206 his sguccessor and
assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Court on *>251u£ﬂlﬁa/; 2007 .

JIM FULLER
Clerk, Circuit Court
(Court sgeal)

by j\\&w\ blnck;
JrDuputy Clerk

¢c: Donald L. Smith, Esquire
500 North Ocean Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

On File
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Doc # 2009164619, OR BK 14936 Page 1919, Number Pages: 1, Recorded
07/13/2009 at 11:56 AM, JIM FULLER CLERK CIRCUIT COURT DUVAL COUNTY RECORDING
$10.00 DEED DOC ST $730.80

This instrument was prepared by

and when recorgded return to: & ? l a 0 ?é 9\
A. Hamilton Cooke, Attorney at Law

501 Riverside Avenue, Suite 903

Jacksonville, Florida 32202
RE#: 086181-0000

WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE made this 23rd day of June, 2009, between HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF
JACKSONVILLE, INC., a Florida non-profit corporation ("Grantor”), and Felicia R. Samuel, a single woman
("Grantee"), whose post office address is 2152 Benedict Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32209.

WITNESSETH:

That Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, to it in hand paid by Grantee(s) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted,
bargained, sold and conveyed to Grantee(s), their heirs, successors and assigns forever, the following described land,
situate, lying and being in the County of Duval, State of Florida, to wit:

LOT 2, BLOCK 22, ROYAL TERRACE ADDITION NO. 1 EXCEPT THE EAST 69.9 FEET AND THE
WEST 40 FEET THEREOF, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 18,
PAGE 17 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SUBJECT to all covenants, restrictions, easements and zoning ordinances of record, if any, and ad valorem
taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2008.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS FURTHER SUBJECT TO the covenant as more particularly described in an agreement
of even date between Grantor and Grantee that if Grantee should desire to sell the above described property within thirty
(30) years of the date hereof, Grantor shall have the first right to repurchase the property at a specified price.

And Grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of
all persons whomsoever.

During such time as the property described herein is used for a purpose for which assistance under the Housing
Opportunity Program Extension Act of 1996, P.L. 104-120, was provided or for another purpose involving the provision of
similar services or benefits, then no person having an interest in this property shall refuse service for or accommodation
or other benefits to any person with respect to the property on account of the person's race, color or national origin or
otherwise engage in discrimination conduct of any kind on account of a person's race, color or national origin with respect
to the property. This covenant shall run with the land.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by its duly authorized
officer and caused its corporate seal to be affixed the day and year first above written.

Signed and sealed in the HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF
presence of: JACKSONVILLE, INC.,
a Florida non-profit corporation
Sign
Print J. Shelton
By:
M & MARY KAY O
Sign Its President

Print ' _Winifred W. Booher 2404 Hubbard Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32206

(Corporate Seal)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23rd day of June, 2009, by MARY KAY O'ROURKE,

as President of HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF JACKSONVILLE, INC., a Florida non-profit corpgration, on behalf of the
corporation. K
Sign Name W
_____ Winifred W. Booher_

Print Name
Notary Public
VPMy Commission Expires:
K fred W. Booher ‘ersonally known or produced Identification.
K G( Wini D599734 Type of Identification Produced - a current
> + Commission # D driver's license or other:,
%, & Expires September 27 2010
% OF R\ Bmaec Troy Fain - insyrance. Inc 800-385-7019
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HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF JACKSONVIILE INC

2404 HUBBARD ST

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32206-2911

0 BENEDICT RD
Property Detail

Primary Site Address
0 BENEDICT RD

11480-00653

Jacksonville FL 32209

Value Summary

Official Record Book/Page

Tile #
6334

RE # 086181-0005 Value Description 2022 Certified 2023 In Progress
Tax District GS Value Method | CAMA CAMA
Property Use 0000 Vacant Res < 20 Acres Total Building Value | $0.00 $0.00
# of Buildings 0 Extra Feature Value | $0.00 $0.00
For full legal description see Land Value (Market) | $11,197.00 $11,197.00
Legal Desc. L ] -
and & Legal section below Land Value (Agric.) | $0.00 $0.00
Subdivision 01488 ROYAL TERRACE ADDN NO 01 Just (Market) Value | $11,197.00 $11,197.00
Total Area 10934 Assessed Value | $7,447.00 $8,191.00
The sale of this property may result in higher property taxes. For more information go to Save Cap Diff/Portability Amt | $3,750.00 / $0.00 | $3,006.00 / $0.00
Our Homes and our Property Tax Estimator . 'In Progress' property values, exemptions and Exemptions | $7,447.00 See below
other supporting information on this page are part of the working tax roll and are subject to
change. Certified values listed in the Value Summary are those certified in October, but may Taxable Value | $0.00 See below

include any official changes made after certification Learn how the Property Appraiser’s Office

values property.

*
Taxable Values and Exemptions — In Progress =
If there are no exemptions applicable to a taxing authority, the Taxable Value is the same as the Assessed Value listed above in the Value Summary box.

County/Municipal Taxable Value

SJIRWMD/FIND Taxable Value

School Taxable Value

Assessed Value $8,191.00  Assessed Value $8,191.00 Assessed Value $8,191.00
Charitable (512) - $8,191.00  Charitable (512) - $8,191.00 Charitable (512) - $11,197.00
Taxable Value $0.00 Taxable Value $0.00 Taxable Value ($3,006.00)
Sales History L
I Book/Page I Sale Date | Sale Price | Deed Instrument Type Code | Qualified/Unqualified I Vacant/Improved |
| 11480-00653 | 11/17/2003 | $100.00 | CT - Certificate of Title | Unqualified | Vacant |
Extra Features =
No data found for this section
Land & Legal ll
Land Legal
LN | Code | Use Description ZA:—:;:gment Front | Depth | Category :-J?:tds Land Type :-I:II‘:e ‘ I LN | Legal Description |
SoS=EEE |1 |18-17 39-15-26E .26 |
| 1 | 0100 |§Es LD 3-7 UNITS PER | RLD-60 |42.00 | 270.00| Common | 4200 | FORt | $11,197.00 | |2 | ROYAL TERRACE ADDN 1 |
[3 | W40FTLOT 2 BLK 22 |
Buildings
No data found for this section
2022 Notice of Proposed Property Taxes Notice (TRIM Notice),
Taxing District Assessed Value Exemptions | Taxable Value Last Year Proposed Rolled-back
Gen Govt Ex B & B $7,447.00 $7,447.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Public Schools: By State Law $11,197.00 $11,197.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
By Local Board $11,197.00 $11,197.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FL Inland Navigation Dist. $7,447.00 $7,447.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Water Mgmt Dist. SIRWMD $7,447.00 $7,447.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Description Just Value Assessed Value Exemptions Taxable Value
Last Year | $6,770.00 $6,770.00 $6,770.00 $0.00
Current Year | $11,197.00 $7,447.00 $7,447.00 $0.00

2022 TRIM Property Record Card (PRC)

This PRC reflects property details and values at the time of the original mailing of the Notices of Proposed Property Taxes (TRIM Notices) in August.

Property Record Card (PRC)
The PRC accessed below reflects property details and values at the time of Tax Roll Certification in October of the year listed.

2022
2021
2020

On File
Page 11 of 18



2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014

» To obtain a historic Property Record Card (PRC) from the Property Appraiser's Office, submit your request here: C

More Information

On File
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3/19/24, 32 z etail by Entity Name z

I VISION OF CORPORATIONS z

w;

7, X Drvision of
Swipiz-org CoiporATIONS

epartment of State / _ivision of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name / z

Detail by Entity Name z

Florida Not For Profit Corporation z
HZBIT TFORHU z NITY OF J £LKSONVILLE, INC. z

Filing Information z

Document Number z N25616 z

FEI/EIN Number z 59-2 z0071 z
Date Filed z 03/2 19 z
State z FL z

Status z CTIVE z

Last Event z E NzE NT z
Event Date Filed z 12/12/2022 z

Event Effective Date z NONE z
Principal Address z

40 East dams Street, Suite 200 z
J £KSONVILLE, FL 32202 z

Changed 0 /2 /2023 z
Mailing Address z

40 East dams Street, Suite 200 z
J £KSONVILLE, FL 32202 z

Changed 0 /2 /2023 z
Registered Agent Name & Address z

Walker, o nte PRES z
40 E. dams Street Suite 200 z
J £KSONVILLE, FL 32202 z

Name Changed 10/12/2020 z

ddress Changed 02/05/2024 z

Officer/Director Detail z

Name & Address z

Title PRESI ENT & CEO

On 'File
https //search.sunbi .org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResult etail’?inquirytype=EntityName&directionType=InitiaI&searchNameOrcfg&éBII3T..&f 11%2



3/19/24, 32 z etail by Entity Name z

WALKER, O NTE z
40E. z S ST.STE200 z
J £KSONVILLE, FL 32202 z

Title Secretary z
'Olimpio, my z
40E BT z S STREET, SUITE 200 z
J £KSONVILLE, FL 32202 z
Title Chairman z
T XLOR,RY N z
40E ST z S STREET, SUITE 200 z
J £KSONVILLE, FL 32202 z
Title VC z
BRZNCH,J £ Sz
40E ST z S STREET, SUITE 200 z
J £LKSONVILLE, FL 32202 z
Title Treasurer z
uce, John z

40 East dams Street, Suite 200 z
J £KSONVILLE, FL 32202 z

Annual Reports z

Report Year z Filed Date z

2022 z 04/12/2022 z
2023 z 03/21/2023 z
2024 z 02/05/2024 z

Document Images z

02/05/2024 -- NNU ZL REPORT z View image in P zF format z
03/21/2023 -- NNU ZL REPORT z View image in P zF format z
12/12/2022 -- _mendment z View image in P zF format z
04/12/2022 -- NNU ZL REPORT z View image in P zF format z
03/31/2021 -- NNU Z REPORT z View image in P zF format z

10/12/2020-- £ NzE z NNU Z REPORT z View image in P zF format z

02/17/2020 -- NNU zZL REPORT z View image in P zF format z
04/05/2019 -- NNU ZL REPORT z View image in P zF format z
04/13/201 -- NNU zZL REPORT z View image in P zF format z

09/14/2017 -- E NzE z NNU 24 REPORT z View image in P zF format z

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

04/2 /2017 -- NNU zZL REPORT z View image in P zF format z
04/21/2016 -- NNU Z REPORT z View image in P zF format z
04/2 /2015 -- NNU ZL REPORT z View image in P zF format z
01/10/2014 -- NNU . REPORT z View image in P zF format z

On 'File
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DESCRIPTION: 8" CEp—~ 3-2 BALDWN
Lot 2, Except the East 69.9 feet and the West 40 feet thereof, Block 107, 019 EEE 1022
22, Royal Terrace Addition No. 1, according to plat thereof recorded in 1177CB—=
Plat Book 18, Page 17 of the current Public Records of Duval County, 100.4+
Florida. o 3, ook 2
FROM BOOK 1503
SURVEYOR’S REPORT: e b
1. Utility locations if shown hereon are based on field location of +
markings by utility company representatives, surface features and @9
construction plans furnished to the surveyor. Additional sub—surface N f
utilities may exist that have not been field located. +
2. Easements or rights of way that appear on recorded plans or that §
have been furnished to the surveyor by others have been . = e
incorporated into this drawing with appropriate notation. Other 3,. m\ 009 &
easements may be discovered by a search of the Public Records. SN " +
3. Minimum Horizontal Accuracy for this survey is in accordance with 7" cB @@
the STANDARDS OF PRACTICE set forth by the Board of Professional o £ |~
Surveyors and Mappers in Chapter 5J—17 requirements of Florida N ° =
Administration Code. The map and measurement methods used for + +<>‘°' >~
this survey meet or exceed this requirement. The dimensions shown 6" CYP— 2" WOAK g %
hereon are in United States standard feet and decimals thereof. +99.2 .
4. This survey does not determine ownership of the lands shown N 8
hereon. 7 WOAK— [21" WoAy S
5. Underground foundations if any have not been located. 18" CYP—=TWIN g_ o, o &
6. Survey map and report or the copies thereof are not valid without 16" LVO| "0, & =t or 2 ook 22
the signature and the original raised seal of a Florida Licensed 99.2t R EXGEPT EAST 68.9"
Surveyor and Mapper. e S Bo%“xni‘gagaﬁ
7. Features shown by symbol as indicated in the legend are not to 4991 = ~ e
scale. : = o
8. Additions or deletions to survey maps or reports by other than the 8" WOAK— o WESJF“O
signing party or parties is prohibited without written consent of the LOT 2
signing party or parties. 12" CYP é E z ¥ BLock 22
9. \Vertical information shown hereon refers to assumed datum of 10 _WOAK & g + (VACANT)
100.00 feet. 994+ 117 OP— % BOOK 11480
10. Bearings shown hereon are based on the Northerly right of way + C PAGE 653
line of Benedict Road (formerly Cambridge Road) as being South q'b?’ !
64°06’28” East assumed. Bearings and distances shown hereon are 9° WOAK
measured unless otherwise noted. { :
11. This Survey was performed without benefit of an abstract, title 9 £
search, title opinion or title commitment. A title search may reveal U+ + ©
additional information affecting the parcel as shown. > |~ & &
12. Unless shown, only those visible features found within the +‘>q . 12” HIC oo} 5 + +
boundaries of this survey or in the immediate vicinity of the above 8" MAG—TWIN S (s
described parcel boundary have been located. g [©)) o4
13. Right of Way information shown hereon was determined by found > o
monumentation, recorded plats, and information obtained on the Q&
Duval County Property Appraisers web site. QQ’.\ - PALM_\ (%) °
14. Adjacent property information shown hereon, that was not furnished D g &
to this surveyor, was compiled using latest available data. No 40 cAM—cLUsTER +
attempt was made by this firm to verify its accuracy. l7+1 0.0 \.;,D“
15. Based on the National Flood Insurance Program FIRM Map No. 17" HIQ|  +
12031C0189J dated 11/02/2018, the above described property lies w i SET 5/8" IRON ROD)
within Flood Zone “X”. & 7, W/ CAP STAMPED
) + A —13" PAM N
NOTICE OF LIABILITY: - g y
This survey is certified to those individuals shown on the face thereof. ° SE’\,;"//EA,,”Z‘.’,':M';‘QE +100.9 +~9“ +\°°
Any other use, benefit or reliance by any other party is strictly £ SSMC LB 2108
prohibited and restricted. Surveyor is responsible only to those - ]
certified and hereby disclaims any other liability and hereby restricts LOT 10, BLOCK 22 LOT 11, BLOCK 22 N89°57'03"E 101 12, LOT 13, BLOCK 22
the rights of any other individual or firm to use this survey, without 40 OO'(M)(D) BLock 2
express written consent of the surveyor. .
Certified to: REVISION DATE I REVISION I BY
Habitat for Humanity Jacksonville l03/31/2023] SET PROP. CORNERS v
DRAWING NUMBER| BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SOUTHEASTERN SURVEYING .
ENEDICT SITE AND MAPPING CORPORATION ssvc
SHEET 0 Benedict Road 8641 Baypine Road, Suite 5 . ‘
NUMBER Jacksonville, FL 32209 Jacksonville, Florida 32256 SUE ® SURVEY * GI
" " 904) 737-5990 Fax (904) 737-5995
1 or 1 s"%;/D:;/ZOZJ prove Bf’r-"(;.l/\ILVM o 1"=30" E%;%’:"Sum and Mapper ¢ ) e—mail: info@s(smc).us Certification 2!




LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS: PALM
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® = IRON ROD LB = LICENSED BUSINESS SYC = SYCAMORE IN INCHES MEASURED AT CHEST

O = IRON PIPE EOI = END OF INFORMATION CYP — CYPRESS HEIGHT

= = SIGN = FLATE GRATE INLET CAM = CAMPHOR
- SSMC = SOUTHEASTERN SURVEYING CED = CEDAR

o IDENTIFICATION & MAPPING CORPORATION MAP = MAPLE

(P) = PLAT _ WOAK = WATER OAK |

<>~ = UTILITY POLE VO = LIVE OAK

(D) = DEED _

MAG = MAGNOLIA 1" = 30
—OHL— = OVERHEAD LINE a/E/TCASP/BSTA!:ggDROD GRAPHIC SCALE
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DESCRIPTION:

Lot 2, Except the East 69.9 feet and the West 40 feet thereof, Block f‘5 WOAK

22, Royal Terrace Addition No. 1, according to plat thereof recorded in 1008+

Plat Book 18, Page 17 of the current Public Records of Duval County, 9" CAM 100”

F'Oﬂ‘dcl, LOT 3, BLOCK 22 "

EXCEPT RECORD
, FROM BOOK 1503 “ K

SURVEYOR'S REPORT: 20" camM—Twin |"®

1. Utility locations if shown hereon are based on field location of
markings by utility company representatives, surface features and
construction plans furnished to the surveyor. Additional sub—surface §
utilities may exist that have not been field located. + 514" CAM

2. Easements or rights of way that appear on recorded plans or that
have been furnished to the surveyor by others have been . S
incorporated into this drawing with appropriate notation. Other 3,, g:;\ QQ_Q 1008+ &
easements may be discovered by a search of the Public Records. £

3. Minimum Horizontal Accuracy for this survey is in accordance with —7" CB 2
the STANDARDS OF PRACTICE set forth by the Board of Professional “ ;2 —

Surveyors and Mappers in Chapter 5J—17 requirements of Florida Sh Q =
Administration Code. The map and measurement methods used for ~
this survey meet or exceed this requirement. The dimensions shown 6" CYP— 22" WOAK %
hereon are in United States standard feet and decimals thereof. +99.2 :
4. This survey does not determine ownership of the lands shown R 8
21" WOAK
hereon. 77 WOAK—' N

5. Underground foundations if any have not been located. 18" CYP—TWIN ‘o, &

6. Survey map and report or the copies thereof are not valid without 16" LVO "0, = ot soc 22
the signature and the original raised seal of a Florida Licensed 99.2+ + + = EXCEPT EAST 68.8°
Surveyor and Mapper. Y WEST 40’ N e 149:554?‘165

7. Features shown by symbol as indicated in the legend are not to © oF ™~ =

| +99.1 s LOT 2,
scale. ) = BLOCK 22 o

8. Additions or deletions to survey maps or reports by other than the 8" WOAK — (VACANT) o
signing party or parties is prohibited without written consent of the BOOK 11480 =}
signing party or parties. 12" CYP & PAGE 653 =z 6\9

9. \Vertical information shown hereon refers to assumed datum of 10 WOAKﬁ g N ©
100.00 feet. 90.4+ "o +

10. Bearings shown hereon are based on the Northerly right of way
line of Benedict Road (formerly Cambridge Road) as being South % oF
64°06'28" East assumed. Bearings and distances shown hereon are 9" WOAK 28" HIC g\
measured unless otherwise noted. {' 15" NAP-TWIN

11. This Survey was performed without benefit of an abstract, title 99 2
search, title opinion or title commitment. A title search may reveal R +
additional information affecting the parcel as shown. K3 e L~ &

12. Unless shown, only those visible features found within the +°> R 12" HIC CD\E/ +
boundaries of this survey or in the immediate vicinity of the above 8" MAG-TWIN S\‘bﬁ 70
described parcel boundary have been located. CC)\‘ (S 64

13. Right of Way information shown hereon was determined by found oSN
monumentation, recorded plats, and information obtained on the Og
Duval County Property Appraisers web site. N & PALMJ %) o

14. Adjacent property information shown hereon, that was not furnished &
to this surveyor, was ;ompi!ed usmvg {otest available data. No 40" CAM—CLUSTER +
attempt was made by this firm to verify its accuracy. +100.0 RS

15. Based on the National Fflood Insurance Program FIRM Map No. /177 HC
12031C0189J dated 11/02/2018, the above described property lies P S SET 5/8” IRON ROD
within Flood Zone "X’ fromen +®0. 700Yu N é/S/’iéPL;Téf?ggD

NOTICE OF LIABILITY: e S5 o RO 13 PAL o

This survey is certified to those individuals shown on the face thereof. W/GCAP STAMPED +1009 & W

Any other use, benefit or reliance by any other party is strictly SSMC LB 2108 +

prohibited and restricted. Surveyor is responsible only to those — ]

certified and hereby disclaims any other ligbility and hereby restricts LoT 10, BLOCK 22 LoT 11, BLOCK 22 N89°57°03"E LoT 12, LoT 13, BLOCK 22

the rights of any other individual or firm to use this survey, without 40 OO’(M)(D) ook 22

express written consent of the surveyor. .

Certified ta: REVISION DATE | REVISION | BY
Habitat for Hi ity Jack ille 03/31/2023 SET PROP. CORNERS v

SOUTHEASTERN SURVEYING

Jacksonville, Florida 32256

DRAWING NUMBER|
BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY | T 006 F vy
J065072003 [Preject anoualier-AQT410C0001 7A34F02C
|SHEET J“(l" ss:l‘:ieﬁi:? tli'l..RotiaZdZOQ Fe rguson e 20350503 033552 00
Survey Date: By: [Scale: Thomas Ferguson
1 or 1 05/02/2023 yPGJ/JLvM 1"=30" Regieteored g ? Survever and Mapper

(904) 737-5990 Fax (904) 737-5995
e—mail: info@ssmec.us

Certification pl

AND MAPPING CORPORATION SSVC"
8641 Baypine Road, Suite 5 . ‘

SUE » SURVEY » G|
B2:

File
of 18


https://2023.05.05

On File

Page 17 of 18

¥20Z ‘61 UdoJen

.mw Voprtay
5_ 1SNOHIUOW

._.m m_m_._._.bm

1 ”;., _r i
7 m_}dqzﬂﬂﬂ}_..w:v_

MBINDY EmEQo_®>mD pueT




60CCE d JTUANOSIOVI M 1S HI8T 8TTZ| NVINFT0D HOLOIA 1SIMHLYON

60CC€E 1 FTIUANOSIOVI QY 339INSNLITTZ| SHILVM VAN3HE "ONI ‘ALINNWINOD 3DVHYIL TVAOY
900TLTZ 13VHSI T3INYYH LvZ8T 90d LS Y3HSIN €TT JHSOIN HOY¥A INVHZLIA|0TOO0 812980
€05¢-60CC€E L FTIANOSHOVI ay 10103IN3g €TTC ¥ NVIYAIN SINTIM|0ZTO 602980
0806 &) HOV34 ONO1 7 1INN 1S 1SY14 3 €€6 SIVI AF1SIM| 0000 TTZ980
80CCE 4 FTIANOSHOVI ¥d ¥31937 LNIVS 60¥7C SNOWWIS NATOANIMD 0/2 1V 13 ¥ VIYANY 893M] 0000 £6T980
£128C ON 3L10THVHO ¥a M3IA ILLOTHVHD €SETT VNNVYOHIJ ¥311VM| 0000 961980
60CCE L ITIANOSHOVI QY 30¥044391IM ¢8TC | YNI1IDNV NILNITVYA|00TO E¥T980
805¢-60¢CE L JTUANOSIOVI a¥ 3SNOHIYOW T¥TC 33IN3H VANATVYA 43NYNL] 0000 L1980
805¢-60¢CE L ITINANOSHOVI QY 3SNOHIYOW LTTZ 3NIATV439 NOLXVHL| 0000 0ST980
LTST-60CCE L FTIANOSHOVI QY 30¥044391IM 8ETT ALL39 ANVIIDIYLS[ 0000 8ET980
9009Z X1 NOLONITHY 1D AITTVA AYOMDIH £0TT NIHVHS NVINV.110S| 0000 671980
60CC¢E 1 FTIANOSHOVI ¥ 304044391IM 20TC 1V 13 3INVHJILS S¥3773S] 0000 9€1980
€052-60CCE 4 FTIUANOSIOVI QY 10103IN39 TETC 31V1S3 3417 0310 SYIANVS| 0000 ZTZ980
60CC€E d ITINANOSHOVI ay 10103IN39 ZSTC d VIDI134 1ININVS| 2000 T81980
8¥76¢-90¢CE d ITINANOSHOVI 1S NIVIAN 804C 3 valvs HIWV1VS| 0000 TL¥920
1323443 4 JTUANOSHOVI N7 VONIYAS 1929 OQTVNIIY¥ ZINOI1YA0Y| 0€00 1980
60CC€ L JTUANOSIOVI a¥ ISNOHIYOW TETT ¥ VNIDONVYH4 ¥315314d {0000 871980
60CC€E d ITINANOSHOVI QY 304044391M 6TTC A1118 3014d| 0000 207980
9TSC-60¢CE L ITINANOSHOVI QY 304044391M 6TTC 3014.1v39 3214d| 0000 T0Z980
¥0S52-60¢CE d JTUANOSIOVI ay 1010IN38 9TTC 1V 13V VLINYIA 31¥d ]| 00€0 081980
9EV68 AN SHYVAS LEE €4 LINN AA1E VISIA S¥CS 071 ¥dO VINO[0000 881980
14443 d ITINANOSHOVI L4N0D AGMYHIN £29CT SINN3d NOJ0O| 0000 S¥7T980
6LCE L NYVd ¥ILNIM €¢8T 006 31S NTHOOWN319 ¢89L 271 S400d JYOIN{ 0000 071980
14443 L AIN LVOEONOT| SZZ LINN ad LNIOd SONVS 00T NIVLLIYE LLVIN O/2 211 4393 A34VNDS 991N 0000 £6T980
14443 L JTUANOSIOVI N1 M3IALHOIN ¥79€ MDIYLVd HSOLNIDW|0T00 9¥7T980
L0CCE L FTINANOSHOVI AV NOSTIM €2TC IDIIDIA NVAHOr| 0000 6€T980
9TST-60¢CE 4 JTUANOSIOVI QY 304044391M T9TC T A30VHL NOSNHOr| 0000 761980
9TST-60¢CE 4 JTUANOSIOVI QY 304044391UM 64TC v 13 3DINNOY NOSNHOI 0000 261980
60CC€ 4 JTUANOSIOVI Ay 304044391M 8ETC SNINILNOW SNIXN3r|0£00 8€T980
El4443 4 JTUANOSIOVI 80ST 1dV N AMMd 31V9 SETOT Vavvs LIvOIS IVHSI{ 0200 812980
60CC€ 4 JTUANOSIOVI Q¥ 3SNOHIYOW LSTC V.INVIL S39AOH]| 0000 9771980
T9vZ-60CCE d JTUANOSIOVI 1S aovve SINVT 3ITTIM AIAYVYH] 0020 081980
60CC¢E L FTIANOSIOVI 3AV SIdvd SZ8S SIHYVH AJ1SIM 0/D 31V1S3 NNV VIDIYLVd SIHdVH| 0T00 06T980
60CC€ L ITINANOSHOVI ay 10103IN39 ZvTe NINSY( T1344VH]| 0T00 T8T980
60CCE L= ITIANOSHOVI QY 304044391IM £8TC N VINID3H8 AQ¥VH[0000 161980
£0S¢-607C€ d ITINANOSHOVI ay 10103IN39 STTC 3 VINW3 T13SNVH] 00T0 602980
[4443 L FTIANOSIOVI 00Z 315 1S SINVAV 3 0% ONIFTHANOSMOVI 40 ALINVINNH ¥O4 LV1I9VH| S000 181980
£1008 0D vyaouny AVM AVHNO S 8EST A TAY3HD NI44149] 0000 002980
TOVEE 14| HOV3E N1V 1SIM SO6T LdV AVM 1VILN3AIS3¥d 007 D11 31V1S3 1V3d AVNOVYVd YAI¥014] 0000 T¥T980
609C€ L JTUASINIVO T€ 1dV JAV HL8T MN 008 N3LNI¥YVD SA1314] 0000 S6T980
COLEE 4 O¥NAsY3Lid LS N 1S HLly TO6L 1V 13271 SNOILNT0S 31V1S3 Tv3Y¥ TVNOILdIDX3|{ 0000 981980
09T€E 14 VUNLINIAY 00% 31S AA19 INAVOSIE SOEBT J77 111 ' V173{ 0000 81980
(95443 L ITTINANOSHOVI AA19 ONIONV1E 7Z8T Vil 3 MYVIAN NYOHDIZ[0T00 681980
60CC¢E 1 FTTIANOSIOVI ¥ 4314ONOIN 9965 J774314ONO '8 AOOM3IDAI| 0TOO 897920
60CC€E L FTIANOSHOVI Y 4314ONOIN 9965 ONI 4314ONOIN '8 A0O0OM3I9DA3| 0000 €£7920
60CC¢E L= FTIANOSHOVI QY 1010IN39 66TC A3DNVHI N3a¥Nnaj0000 912980
€L0CE L NYVd IDNVHO N1 VYVL 8Ly 3940l ZINONIWOA| 0000 0TZ980
L15C-60CCE L= FTIANOSHOVI ¥ 304044¥391IM 9LT¢C 1VI¥av 3NS3a} 0000 71980
El4443 L ITINANOSHOVI 80ST 1dV N AMMd 31V9 SETOT N3H¥O1 738NI NFHOD| 0€00 812980
LTST-60CCE d JTUANOSIOVI QY 304044391IM 8TTC VION3TVA 9800{00€0 9€T980
EEI443 d JTUANOSIOVI M HID MVO AYLN3S 0594 4 ANNHOM NVIANLVYHD| 0000 LET980
TSPE-80CCE L ITIANOSHOVI 1S NIATVD 6T9L Al A SNV 43NV3IHE[00T0 02980
60CC¢E L FTIANOSIOVI AV SIdVd €985 1V 13 0 VSV A31av48| 0000 #81980
8TCTE 4 JTUANOSIOVI AVUNNS LOTT 1HOIMA A31aV¥49| 0000 ETZ980
9T5¢-60¢CE L FTIANOSHOVI ¥ 304044391IM 6CTC 3.1V1S3 d NAT3IA3 3111v8[ 0000 661980
60CCE L FTINANOSHOVI S, 1dV M Q¥ 4314DNOWN 6221 VAOLV1 SHNVE| 0000 087980
€0S¢-60CC€ L FTIANOSHOVI QY 1010IN38 64TC L6T# 1S0d NOIDI1 NVOIYINV] 0000 €8T980
TOVEE 14| HOV3E W1Vd 1SIM SO6T 31S AVM TVILN3AISI™d 00%C 077 3AIMA ¥ILNID JAILND3IXT BEL[ 0000 S8T980
LSTTE 4 JTUANOSIOVI ST ST LINN @Y 3NILSNONY LS d10 0SCTT 1SNYL ANV QY 304044397IM 0£TZ| 0000 #1980
dIZ 1IVIN|3LVLS TIVIA ALID VN zdaav 1Ivin 8aav 1IvIN CINVN1 JNVN1 EL]

On File

Page 18 of 18





